Jamshedpur Co-operative College, Jamshedpur

Student’s Feedback on Necessary Infrastructure Facilities

Total Responses: 578

Department / Course

Economics 6
English 70
Hindi 14
History 42
Political Science 28
Psychology 7
B.A. Gen 20
Chemistry 6
Mathematics 17
Physics 16
Statistics 3
Zoology 41
B.Sc. Gen 1
Commerce 122
BBA 43
BCA 27
B.Sc. IT 6
B.Ed. 85
Total 554
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Quesionnaire Analysis Report

1. Class rooms (cleanliness and numbers)

Excellent 116
Very Good 132
Good 173
Average 89
Poor 44
Total 554

i Excellent ® Very Good i Good H Average i Poor

2. Laboratory facilities (chemicals & equipment)

Excellent 88
Very Good 128
Good 216
Average 82
Poor 40
Total 554

M Excellent ® Very Good ki Good i Average i Poor

3. College Library (availability of books & timing)

Excellent 114
Very Good 129
Good 177
Average 89
Poor 45
Total 554

M Excellent H Very Good i Good i Average i Poor




4. Internet facilities (accessibility of Wi-Fi)

Excellent 103
Very Good 124
Good 149
Average 101
Poor 77
Total 554

M Excellent & Very Good i Good W Average W Poor

. Computer Laboratory (no. of computers/ connectivity/ anti-

Virus)

Excellent 90
Very Good 116
Good 198
Average 95
Poor 55
Total 554

M Excellent ®Very Good ki Good H Average i Poor

6. Status of updation of College Website

Excellent 136
Very Good 167
Good 180
Average 57
Poor 14
Total 554

M Excellent ® Very Good ki Good i Average i Poor




7. Conference Hall facilities
(availability, lighting, general ambience)

Excellent 157
Very Good 185
Good 153
Average 44
Poor 15
Total 554

i Excellent & Very Good i Good i Average i Poor

8. Infrastructure for cultural activities

Excellent 145
Very Good 151
Good 190
Average 49
Poor 19
Total 554 M Excellent ® Very Good i Good

M Average i Poor

9. Girls Common Room facilities

Excellent 108
Very Good 116
Good

198
Average 85
Poor 47
Total 554

M Excellent H Very Good i Good

M Average B Poor




10. Drinking water facilities (cleanliness/quality)

Excellent 120
Very Good 128
Good 168
Average 87
Poor 51
Total 554

i Excellent & Very Good i Good i Average i Poor

11. Maintenance and Cleanliness of College

Excellent 99
Very Good 134
Good 188
Average 89
Poor 44
Total 554

M Excellent HV

M Average i Poor

12. Canteen Facilities (cleanliness , food price, timing, sitting
arrangement)

Excellent 125
Very Good 148
Good 174
Average 71
Poor 36
Total 554

M Excellent & Very Good i Good K Average i Poor




13. Facilities for games and sports (space, time)

M Excellent & Very Good ki Good H Average i Poor

14. Greenery in the College Campus

Excellent 154
Very Good 157
Good 150
Average 60
Poor 33
Total 554
Excellent 212
Very Good 144
Good 134
Average 50
Poor 14
Total 554

i Excellent & Very ood i Average i Poor




Feedback Analysis:

More than 75% students are satisfied with Class room’s cleanliness
and number of classrooms, Laboratory facilities and College
Library.

Approx. 60% students are satisfied by internet facilities.

72% students are satisfied with computer laboratory.

More than 85% students are satisfied with the college website.
With respect to conference hall, infrastructure for extra cultural
activities, more than 85% students are satisfied.

75% studnets are satisfied with the overall maintenance and
cleanliness of the college.

Rated as excellent for canteen only 31 %, 28% for games and sports

and 38% is for greenery. (Major concern is ‘Excellent’ rated less
than 50 %)



